
lUNE 26, 1937 23 

PERSONALS 
VISITORS TO ENGLAND. Well appointed 
guest house in convenient district. Dining and 
drawing room. Meals optional. Running water 
all rooms. Bed and breakfast from 32s. 6d. per 
week ($7.50 American money). 36, Elvaston 
Place, Kensington, London. 

"DON'T-SNORE device, $1.00 postpaid. For 
snorers and mouth-breathers. Satisfaction or 
money back. S, K. Thaxly Co., Washington, 
D. C. 

W R I T E R desires correspondence with Chicago 
girl, 28-35, having literary ambitions. Box lOO-C. 

CORRESPONDENCE I N V I T E D from intel­
ligent serious students of religion, metaphysics, 
etc. Conflicting theories examined, analyzed and 
discussed. Object—friendly exchange of ideas 
and experiences. Box 101-C. 

W H O CAN P R O V I D E loving young c o u p l e -
wife in Washington, husband in New York— 
rustic spot on train route halfway between for 
occasional weekends at reasonable cost? Box 
102-C. 

T H E B L U E DOOR, Bakerville—in Connecti­
cut's lovely Litchfield Hills—ofifers a quiet, 
restful summer and autumn—good food, good 
beds, and open fires. Minimum weekly rate $20. 
Mabel S. Bartlett, Route One, New Hartford, 
Conn. 

CLASSIFIED 
ADVERTISING rates for this Classified De­
partment are as follows: For twenty or more 
consecutive insertions of any copy, minimum 
twelve words, 6 cents a word _each insertion; 
for any less number of insertions, 8 cents a 
7vord each insertion. Copy may be changed 
every week. The forms close Friday morning, 
eight days before publication date. Address 
Department G. H., The Saturday Review of Lit­
erature, 25 West 45th Street, Nexv York Cit\, 
telephone BRyant 9-0896. 

AUTOGRAPHS 
WALTER R. BENJAMIN, the Autograph Au­
thority, offers for sale, and will buy, letters of 
Washington, Franklin, Lafayette, Hamilton, 
Jefferson, Generals of the Revolution, The Sign­
ers and other famous American Historical 
Characters. Send for sample copy of T H E 
COLLECTOR, established in 3887. 501 Madison 
Avenue, New York. 

BACK NUMBERS 
BACK NUMBERS O F j rAGAZINES at Abra­
ham's Bookstore, 141 Fourth Avenue, New-
York. 

FIRST EDITIONS 

FIRST E D I T I O N S , F I N E PRESS. CATA­
LOGUES. P H I L I P DUSCHNESS, 307 Fifth 
Avenue, New York. 

GOOD BOOKS. First editions of established 
worth. Books by and about Walt Whitman. 
Catalogues on request. Alfred F. GOLDSMITH, 
42 Lexington Avenue, New York. 

GENERAL 

20% Discount for Cash. 
SCHULTE'S SEMI-ANNUAL SALE. 
OVER 000,000 SELECTED BOOKS. 

CATALOGUES MAILED FREE. 
SCHULTE'S BOOK STORE. 

SO F O U R T H A V E N U E (10th ST.) 
LITERARY SERVICES 

M A T H I L D E W E I L , L ITERARY AGENT. 
Books, stories, articles and verse criticized and 
marketed- Play and scenario departments. T H E 
W R I T E R S ' WORKSHOP, Inc., General Elec­
tric Building, 570 Lexington Avenue, New York. 

STORIES, NOVELS, BOOKS MARKETED. 
Editorially recognized, professional aid in place-
:nent of fiction and non-fiction. Intelligent, per­
sonal assistance in revision, criticism, editing for 
publication. New authors invited. LAUREXCE 
ROBERTS. LITERARY AGENT. 47 West 
42nd Street. New York. 

OUT-OF-PRINT 
OUT-OF-PRINT books promptly supplied. Na­
tional Bibliophile Ser\ice. 347 Fifth Avenue. 
New York. 

OLD & OUT-OF-PRINT books searched for 
and reported without charge. Good books 
bought in any quantity. C. L. Pvciell. 8(50 
W, 181st St.. New York. N. Y. 

Double-Crostics: No. 170 
By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY 

• i ^ • i v ? 
" 
Ifo- C 

2-X 

17-1) 

3-B 

• 27-R 2 8 - C ^ ™ 2 9 - X 30-N 

• 53-L 

67-B 

82'M 

98-V 

m-x 

125-V 

I40-O 

154-Y 

16a-1 

41-U 

54-1 

68-K 

83-C 

99-P 

112-M 

126-P 

B Is&T 

• 

42-F 

55-A 

fe9-fi 

64-L 

WO-F 

II3-Y 

127-J 

141-L 

i5e-R 

169-E 

• 56-P 

70-1 

85-(3 

;0)-B 

114-F 

128-H 

142-R 

157-A 

170-G 

45-W 

57-E 

7/-K 

86-0 

• 115-R 

12")-N 

145-C 

1 

4 - H 

18-J 

31-R 

44-E 

• 72-Y 

87-W 

102-E 

llb-E 

130-F 

5-Nrt 

19- i 

32-A 

«.a 

56-T 

73-T 

88-V 

103-U 

6 -J 

20-G 

1 59-S 

74-P 

89-S 

II7-K 

131-W 

7-V 

• 33-S 

46-A 

60-Y 

75-J 

104-R 

II6-G 

132-E 

I 44 -Q I45 -N I46 -H^H 

158-B 

I7I-D 

159-A 

172-V I T ^ 

8- a 

21-0 

34-U 

47-B 

6( -K 

76-L 

90-0 

105-N 

9- G 

22-F 

35-]) 

4e-p 

62-M 

77-X 

91-X 

10-C 

23-P 

36-M 

49-K 

63-V64-C 

78-F 

92-N 

|06-a 

II9-N 1 2 0 - Y ^ H 

• 147-U 

I60-XI6I-B 

174-L 

• 

133-H 

148-L 

Ifc2-A 

I54-I 

• 93-C 

107-H 

IZI-0 

135-D 

14<)-QI50-Y 

I I - 1 

z4-6 

37-X, 

50-N 

. . P 

79-U 

94-a 

108-6 

IZ2-& 

(2- S 13-D 

• 
25-L 

38-1 39-A 

51-S 

14-R 

2 6 - 0 

40-K 

52-U 

wm 80-Q 

95-W 

• 123-E: 

l«)-XI37-Y 

• 
I5I-T 

^ H ( > 3 - W 164-K 165-V 

I75-PI76-WI77-B 

8; -o 

96-U 

z • ISTK" 

I52--M 

166-S 

97-M 

i;o-R 

124-Y 

139-F 

155-P 

/67-H 

DIRECTIONS DEFINITIONS 

A. Royal fugitives. 
To solve this puzzle, 

you mitst guess twen­
ty-five words, the 
definitions of which 
are given in the col­
umn headed DEFINI­
TIONS. The letters 
in each word to be 
guessed are numbered. 
These numbers appear 
under the dashes in 
the column headed 
WORDS. There is a 
dash for each letter 
in the required word. 
The key letters in the 
squares are for con' 
venience, indicating to 
which word in the 
definitions each letter 
in the diagram be-
longs. When you have 
guessed a word, fill 
it in on the dashes; 
then write each letter 
in the correspondingly 
numbered square on 
the puzzle diagram. 
When the squares ore 
all filled in you will 
find (hy reading from 
left to right) a quo­
tation from a famous 
atithor. Reading up 
and down the letters 
raean nothing. The 
black squares indi­
cate ends of words ; 
therefore words do 
not necessarily end at 
the right side of the 
diagram. 

When the colunin 
headed WORDS is 
filled in, the initial 
letters spell the name 
of the author and the 
title of the piece from 
which the quotation 
has been taken. Au­
thority for spelling 
and definitions is n . As before or aforesaid. 
Webster's Internation 
al Dictionary. 

U. In t ru th ( ironically). 

WORDS 

162 46 55 157 39 33 159 

B. Old speculative collection of, 
Hindu treatises. j 3 67 47 177 158 108 161 15 101 24 

C. Medieval guitar- l ike instru- I— 
ment . 

D. First "k ing" of the English 
(827-839). 

E. Dragon who gnaws root of Ygg-
drasil (Norse m y t h ) . 

F. Turkish title of respect. 

G. Hawthorne 's first novel (1828). 

H. Greek lyric poet—6th Century 
B. C. 

I. Disappear. 

J , Barn attic. 

K. Hindrance. 

L. Holy. 

M. Member of ancient people of , — 
Asia Minor. 

N. Social reception, (2 wds . ) . 

O. Novel bv Helen Hunt Jackson. 
I 

P . Burlesque title for pretentious I 
official. I 

Q. Fal ls in Idaho. , 
I 

R. One of the seven hills of Rome. 

S. Weeping mother changed into 
stone (Gr.) . 

143 

17 

93 28 

171 135 

132 102 123 

139 42 22 

170 118 122 

107 

168 

"6~ 

40 

84 

36 

30 

4 

54 

127 

68 

53 

62 

145 

10 

19 

44 

100 

9 

64 

13 

16 

35 

169 116 

78 

106 

83 

57 

130 114 

89 

128 167 133 146 

38 

18 

61 

76 

97 

50 

134 155 

75 

49 

141 

112 

105 

70 

117 164 

25 

82 

92 

20 45 

11 

71 138 

148 174 

5 

129 

152 

81 121 86 173 140 90 

The solution of last 
week ' s Douhle-Cros-

tic wil l be found on 
page 17 of this issue. 

74 66 48 126 153 56 65 99 23 175 

149 144 85 8 26 80 94 69 

27 31 14 115 104 142 156 HO 

33 166 51 59 12 

1 73 109 151 58 

79 41 147 34 21 103 52 
V. Vatican par t of the citv of I 

Rome. " , 165 7 172 63 88 125 98 
W, Environing. 

131 163 119 95 176 87 43 
X. First name of 26th President of 

U. S. 

Y. Birthplace of Anne Hathaway. 
i 160 29 37 77 91 2 136 111 

154 113 137 150 60 124 72 120 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



24 

Trade Winds 
BY P. E. G. QUERCUS 

THERE is much to be said about J. M. 
Barrie (even after all these years 
we don't think of him as "Sir 

James") and it does not need to be said 
in a hurry. The newspaper obits unani­
mously chose to speak of his famous St. 
Andrews address, "Courage"; quite right 
too; a fine thing. But if we want to come 
rather closer to the man himself we might 
do so in the talk he made—speaking pri­
vately and among (more or less) his own 
kind—at the Critics' Circle in London, 
15 years ago. (The clipping we saved is 
from the London Times of May 27, 1922). 
It was in that speech he begged to be 
saved from the stereotyped epithets 
whimsical and elusiue. At his worst he 
often was just those things; but they be­
came mere labels that concealed the sur­
gical sharpness of his best work. 

ic?"Barrie spoke of his passion for is­
lands. "There are more islands in my 
plays than any of you are aware of." All 
who ever saw him, in the later years, di­
vined that instinct of isolation, of removal. 
Secrecies are something the press is in­
creasingly resolved to explode; but those 
who prize their own will respect Barrie's. 
More and more he came to look like a 
gnome or kobold; the diminutive stature, 
the childlike little hands and feet, were 
queer with that seamed and tragic face. 
Was it a hard childhood that made him 

hanker so for childishness in his old age? 
I suppose Peter Pan, read with attention, 
is one of the saddest things ever written. 
Read it, if you must, in its original form, 
the book The Little White Bird. 

n^He will live long and prosper. The 
posthumous tributes will try to find a 
formula for him, and there is none. His 
epitaph? He said it himself in that same 
speech:— 

"At present I am residing on an island. 
It is called Typee, and so you wUl not be 
surprised to hear that my companion's 
name is Fayaway. She is a dusky maid, 
composed of abstractions but not in the 
least elusive. She is just little bits of the 
golden girls who have acted for me and 
saved my plays. There is not one of them 
whom I have not watched for at the stage 
door and hissed ecstatically. She moves 
about my coral isle with the swallow-
flights of Ellen Terry, and melts into the 
incomparable Maude Adams. 

"Sometimes a play is written and put 
into a bottle and cast into the sea. I ex­
pect it never reaches you; at any rate if 
it is whimsical that is not it." 

C?The second New York Times Na­
tional Book Fair will be held from No­
vember 5 to 21, in Rockefeller Center, 
with twice the space it occupied last year. 
The publishers collaborating on the Fair 

The Satuniap Review 

with the Times have elected an organiza­
tion committee, headed by Cass Canfield 
of Harpers, including George Brett, Ce-
dric Crowell, Harold Guinzburg, Curtis 
W. McGraw, Eugene Reynal, and M. Lin­
coln Schuster. C7The attendance at the 
1936 Book Fair was over 80,000. 

c?Guy Kendall, of McClurg's in Chi­
cago, was in New York last week; and, 
astonishing as it may seem to Eastern ego­
tism, for the first time in 25 years. His 
many friends in the Trade were eager to 
show him how the town had changed; 
our telephone scouts last heard of him at 
Rothmann's famous Chaucerian inn at 
East Norwich, L. I., whither he had been 
shanghaied by Messrs. Edme Ziegler and 
Thos. Burns. We were sorry to miss him, 
but presume he has returned to encour­
age trade in Old Loopy; in the words of 
the poet, to 

Try what the open, what the covert 
yield 

At Carson Pirie or at Marshall Field. 

c?Now that the Writers' Congress is all 
over, we gather from the reports that it 
was a new version of the best known of 
all debates: "Resolved, that the pen is 
mightier than the sword." 

ii-^This week Mitchell Kennerley re­
enters active publishing, with Mr. Pirate, 
the fiction romance of a second-hand 
bookseller, written by A. B. Shiffrin—who 
knows, in his own Academy Bookshop, 
all glamors and grievances of the trade. 
M. K. uses in his publicity the amusing 
quote: "People are reading it who never 
read it before.—Sam, Goldwyn." 

GP 
.^ It sis 

V 
BERNARD SHAW, 
FRANK HARRIS & 

OSCAR WILDE 
R o o e r t H a p o o p o u ^ n S n e r a r a 

W i t t a preface by 
Lord Alfred Douglas and a final 

chapte r by Hu^h Kin^smill 

FRANK SCULLY, in last week's SRL 
says: 

"Some day somebody is going to write 
something deliberately dull about 
Bernard Shaw, Frank Harris , and 
Oscar Wilde, and it will then occur to 
publishers and readers that the sub­
ject of this astonishing Victorian trin­
ity is at last washed up. At present 
writing, though, it's still an exciting 
literary item, as witness this book. 

iisis / o r evei-v nonie and :-<^iot'arv: 

299 pp. $3.50 

THE 
THIRD 
REICH 
o y H e n r i L i c n t e n o e p ^ e r 

Translated and Edited by 
KOPPEL S. PIJSSON 

"This analysis is written with praise­
worthy objectivity and a very fine 
awareness of the historian's respon­
sibility. Dr. Lichtenberger's outline 
of the von Papen era is, perhaps, the 
best available in English. A signifi­
cant and reputable book!' 

— George N. Shuster, in 
Herald'Tribune ^''Hoohs'^ 

"A fine book"—Firginja Kirkus. 

416 pp. $3.00 

V 

OLD FUSS 
AND 

FEATHERS 
Tbe Life, t imes a n d exploi ts of 

Lt. G e n e r a l Winf le ld Scot t 

Ijy A r t K u r D . H o - w d e n S m i t n 

"When he died eloquent speeches 
were made by the great of the land, 
but perhaps an Irish sergeant quoted 
by the biographer paid him the most 
honest tribute: "He does be afther 
thinkin' well of himself, but, bedad, 
and why shouldn't he?" 

"Mr. Smith's appreciation of Scott is 
discriminating, shrewd and impartial. 
Wlnfield Scott emerges from these 
sprightlv pages an intelligible and 
likeable 'figure:'-/V. Y. Herald-Trihune 
386 pp. $4.00 

THE GREYSTONE P R E S S • 11 WEST 42ncl STREET • N E W YORK CITY 

i\ P -L ^_ 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


