PERSONALS

VISITORS TO ENGLAND. Well appointed guest house in convenient district. Dining and drawing room. Meals optional. Running water all rooms. Bed and breakfast from 32s. 6d. per week (\$7.50 American money). 36, Elvaston Place, Kensington, London.

"DON'T-SNORE device, \$1.00 postpaid. For snorers and mouth-breathers. Satisfaction or money back. S. K. Thaxly Co., Washington, D. C.

WRITER desires correspondence with Chicago girl, 28-35, having literary ambitions. Box 100-C.

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED from intelligent serious students of religion, metaphysics, etc. Conflicting theories examined, analyzed and discussed. Object—friendly exchange of ideas and experiences. Box 101-C.

WHO CAN PROVIDE loving young couple-wife in Washington, husband in New York-rustic spot on train route halfway between for occasional weekends at reasonable cost? Box 102-C.

THE BLUE DOOR, Bakerville—in Connecti-cut's lovely Litchfield Hills—offers a quiet, restful summer and autumn—good food, good beds, and open fires. Minimum weekly rate \$20. Mabel S. Bartlett, Route One, New Hartford, Conn Conn.

CLASSIFIED

ADVERTISING rates for this Classified De-partment are as follows: For twenty or more consecutive insertions of any copy, minimum twelve words, 6 cents a word each insertion; for any less number of insertions, 8 cents a word each insertion. Copy may be changed every week. The forms close Friday morning, eight days before publication date. Address Department G. H., The Saturday Review of Lit-crature, 25 West 45th Street, New York City, telephone BRyant 9-0896.

AUTOGRAPHS

WALTER R. BENJAMIN, the Autograph Au-thority, offers for sale, and will buy, letters of Washington, Franklin, Lafayette, Hamilton, Jefferson, Generals of the Revolution, The Sign-ers and other famous American Historical Characters. Send for sample copy of THE COLLECTOR, established in 1887. 501 Madison Avenue, New York.

BACK NUMBERS

BACK NUMBERS OF MAGAZINES at Abra-ham's Bookstore, 141 Fourth Avenue, New ham's York,

FIRST EDITIONS

FIRST EDITIONS, FINE PRESS. CATA-LOGUES. PHILIP DUSCHNESS, 507 Fiith Avenue, New York.

GOOD BOOKS. First editions of established worth. Books by and about Walt Whitman. Catalogues on request. Alfred F. GOLDSMITH, 42 Lexington Avenue, New York.

GENERAL

20% Discount for Cash. SCHULTE'S SEMI-ANNUAL SALE. OVER 500,000 SELECTED BOOKS. CATALOGUES MAILED FREE. SCHULTE'S BOOK STORE. \$0 FOURTH AVENUE (10th ST.)

LITERARY SERVICES

MATHILDE WEIL, LITERARY AGENT, Books, stories, articles and verse criticized and marketed. Play and scenario departments. THE WRITERS' WORKSHOP, Inc., General Elec-tric Building, 570 Lexington Avenue, New York.

STORIES, NOVELS, BOOKS MARKETED. Editorially recognized, professional aid in place-ment of fiction and non-fiction. Intelligent, per-sonal assistance in revision, criticism, editing for publication. New authors invited, LAURENCE ROBERTS. LITERARY AGENT, 47 West 42nd Street, New York.

OUT-OF-PRINT

OUT-OF-PRINT books promptly supplied. Na-tional Bibliophile Service. 347 Fifth Avenue, New York.

OLD & OUT-OF-PRINT books searched for and reported without charge. Good books bought in any quantity. C. L. Pyetell. 860 W. 181st St., New York, N. Y.

Double-Crostics: No. 170

By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY

	-	1- 7	2- X	3- B	4- H	5- M	6- J	7- V	8- Q	9- G		10-C	11- I	12- S	13-D	14-R
	15 - B	16 C	17- D		181	10- D	20-G		21-0	22-5		23-P	21-8		25-L	26-0
						0-21	20.0		21.0	221		2-2 1	24 0		20 5	20 4
27-R	28-C		29-X	30-N	31-R	32- A		33-S	34-U	35-D		36-M	37- X	38-1	39-A	40-K
	41-U	42-F		43-W	44-E	45-G		46-A	47- B	48-P		49-K	50-N	51-S		52-U
	1	.	1	57-E				\ 	61- K						66-P	
67-B	68-K	69-Q	70- I	71-K	72- Y	73- T	74- P	75-J	76-L	7 7-X	78-F		79-U	80-Q	81-0	
82-M	83-C	84-L	85-Q	86-0	87-W	88-V	89-G		90-0	91- X	92- N	93-C	94-Q	95-W	96-U	97-M
98-V	99-P	100-F	101-B		102-E	103-U		104-R	105-N		106-G	107- H	108-B		109-T	110-R
111- X	112- M	113-Ү	114- F	115- R	116-E		117-K	18-G	119-W	120-Y		121-0	122-G	123-E		124-Y
125-V	126-P	127-J	128-H	129-N	130-F		131-W	132-E		13 3 -H	134-I	135-D	136-X	137-Y	138-K	139-F
140-0	9	141-L	142-R	143°C	144-Q	145-N	146- H		147-0	148-L	149-0	150-Y		151-T	152-M	153-P
15 4 -Y	55-1	156-R	157-A		158-B	159-A		160-X	161~B	162-A		163-W	164 K	165-V	166-5	167-H
168-I		169-E	170-G		171-D	172-V	173-0	174-L		175-P	176-W	177-B				1

DIRECTIONS

DEFINITIONS

$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	24
TIONS. The letters in each word to be guessed are numbered. These numbers appear under the dashes in the column headed WORDS. There is a dash for each letter in the required word. F. Turkish title of respect.Image: Column headed (827-839).Image: Column headed (827-839).E. Dragon who gnaws root of Ygg- drasil (Norse myth).Image: Column headed (17 171 135 19 13 35)Image: Column headed (827-839).Image: Column headed (827-839).Image: Column headed (827-839).E. Dragon who gnaws root of Ygg- drasil (Norse myth).Image: Column headed (139 42 22 100 78 130 114)Image: Column headed (139 42 22 100 78 130 114)The key letters in the squares are for con- which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram be- longs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly mumbered square on K. Hindrance.Image: Column headed (107 4 128 167 133 146)J. Barn attic. methe word in the definitions each letter in the correspondingly mumbered square on K. Hindrance.Image: Column headed (127 18 75)J. Barn attic. methe word in the dagram.Image: Column headed (127 18 75)J. Barn attic. methe word in the correspondingly mumbered square on the part of the top of the column headed (K. Hindrance)Image: Column headed (127 18 75)	
These numbers appearD. First "king" of the English (827-839).(827-839).(827-839).(17 171 135 19 13 35(827-839).(827-839).There is a dash for each letter in the required word.There is a dash for each letter in the required word.There is a dash for each letter in the key letters in the squares are for convenience, indicating to which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram belongs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square on the puzzle diagram.Disappear.108 State	
the column headed WORDS. There is a dash for each letter in the required word.E. Dragon who gnaws root of Ygg- drasil (Norse myth). $\overline{132\ 102\ 123\ 44\ 169\ 116\ 57}$ in the required word. The key letters in the squares are for con- venience, indicating to which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram be- longs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly mumbered square on K. Hindrance.E. Dragon who gnaws root of Ygg- drasil (Norse myth).Image: the correspondingly mumbered square on the puzzle diagram.E. Dragon who gnaws root of Ygg- drasil (Norse myth). $\overline{132\ 102\ 123\ 44\ 169\ 116\ 57}$ Image: the correspondingly mumbered square on the puzzle diagram.K. Hindrance. $\overline{133\ 124\ 169\ 116\ 57}$ Image: the correspondingly mumbered square on the puzzle diagram.K. Hindrance. $\overline{161\ 127\ 18\ 75}$	
in the required word. The key letters in the squares are for con- venience, indicating to which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram be- guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly mumbered square on the puzzle diagram.F. Turkish title of respect. $\overline{139 \ 42 \ 22 \ 100 \ 78 \ 130 \ 114}$ Image: The section of the diagram be- guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly mumbered square on the puzzle diagram.G. Hawthorne's first novel (1828). $\overline{170 \ 118 \ 122 \ 9 \ 106 \ 89 \ 20 \ 45}$ Image: The section of the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly mumbered square on the puzzle diagram.H. Greek lyric poet—6th Century B. C. $\overline{107 \ 4 \ 128 \ 167 \ 133 \ 146}$ Image: The section of the diagram.J. Barn attic. 6 \ 127 \ 18 \ 75 $\overline{168 \ 54 \ 38 \ 134 \ 155 \ 70 \ 11}$	
$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	
in' the diagram be- longs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square on the puzzle diagram. K. Hindrance.	
it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square on the puzzle diagram. K. Hindrance.	
in the correspondingly J. Barn attic. numbered square on the puzzle diagram. K. Hindrance.	
When the squares are initial and initial and initial and initial initia initial initial initial initial initial initi	
left to right) a quo- tation from a famous M. Momber of ancient neurly of	
and down the letters Asia Minor. 36 62 97 112 82 5 152 mean nothing. The N. Social reception. (2 wds)	
black squares indi- cate ends of words; therefore words do 0. Novel by Helen Hunt Jackson	
not necessarily end at the right side of the diagram. $R_{\rm eff}$ burlesque title for pretentious $\frac{81\ 121\ 86\ 173\ 140\ 90}{120\ cc}$	
M_{en}	175
letters spell the name of the author and the R. One of the seven hills of Rome. 27 31 14 115 104 142 156 110	
which the quotation has been taken. Au- thority for spelling Stone (Gr.).	
and definitions is T. As before or aforesaid.	
al Dictionary. U. In truth (ironically). 79 41 147 96 34 21 103 52	
The solution of last V. Vatican part of the city of Rome. 165 7 172 63 88 125 98	
week's Double-Cros- W. Environing.	
tic will be found on page 17 of this issue. X. First name of 26th President of $160 \frac{10}{160 \frac{10}{29} \frac{10}{37} \frac{10}{77} \frac{10}{91} \frac{1}{2} \frac{10}{136 \frac{11}{11}}$	
Y. Birthplace of Anne Hathaway. 154 113 137 150 60 124 72 120	

WORDS

Trade Winds

BY P. E. G. QUERCUS

•HERE is much to be said about J. M. Barrie (even after all these years we don't think of him as James") and it does not need to be said in a hurry. The newspaper obits unanimously chose to speak of his famous St. Andrews address, "Courage"; quite right too; a fine thing. But if we want to come rather closer to the man himself we might do so in the talk he made-speaking privately and among (more or less) his own kind-at the Critics' Circle in London, 15 years ago. (The clipping we saved is from the London Times of May 27, 1922). It was in that speech he begged to be saved from the stereotyped epithets whimsical and elusive. At his worst he often was just those things; but they became mere labels that concealed the surgical sharpness of his best work.

Barrie spoke of his passion for islands. "There are more islands in my plays than any of you are aware of." All who ever saw him, in the later years, divined that instinct of isolation, of removal. Secrecies are something the press is increasingly resolved to explode; but those who prize their own will respect Barrie's. More and more he came to look like a gnome or kobold; the diminutive stature, the childlike little hands and feet, were queer with that seamed and tragic face. Was it a hard childhood that made him hanker so for childishness in his old age? I suppose Peter Pan, read with attention, is one of the saddest things ever written. Read it, if you must, in its original form, the book The Little White Bird.

^{LF}He will live long and prosper. The posthumous tributes will try to find a formula for him, and there is none. His epitaph? He said it himself in that same speech:—

"At present I am residing on an island. It is called Typee, and so you will not be surprised to hear that my companion's name is Fayaway. She is a dusky maid, composed of abstractions but not in the least elusive. She is just little bits of the golden girls who have acted for me and saved my plays. There is not one of them whom I have not watched for at the stage door and hissed ecstatically. She moves about my coral isle with the swallowflights of Ellen Terry, and melts into the incomparable Maude Adams.

"Sometimes a play is written and put into a bottle and cast into the sea. I expect it never reaches you; at any rate if it is whimsical that is not it."

^{LF} The second New York Times National Book Fair will be held from November 5 to 21, in Rockefeller Center, with twice the space it occupied last year. The publishers collaborating on the Fair with the *Times* have elected an organization committee, headed by Cass Canfield of Harpers, including George Brett, Cedric Crowell, Harold Guinzburg, Curtis W. McGraw, Eugene Reynal, and M. Lincoln Schuster. ^{III} The attendance at the 1936 Book Fair was over 80,000.

^{CP}Guy Kendall, of McClurg's in Chicago, was in New York last week; and, astonishing as it may seem to Eastern egotism, for the first time in 25 years. His many friends in the Trade were eager to show him how the town had changed; our telephone scouts last heard of him at Rothmann's famous Chaucerian inn at East Norwich, L. I., whither he had been shanghaied by Messrs. Edmé Ziegler and Thos. Burns. We were sorry to miss him, but presume he has returned to encourage trade in Old Loopy; in the words of the poet, to

Try what the open, what the covert yield

At Carson Pirie or at Marshall Field.

CNow that the Writers' Congress is all over, we gather from the reports that it was a new version of the best known of all debates: "Resolved, that the pen is mightier than the sword."

This week Mitchell Kennerley reenters active publishing, with Mr. Pirate, the fiction romance of a second-hand bookseller, written by A. B. Shiffrin—who knows, in his own Academy Bookshop, all glamors and grievances of the trade. M. K. uses in his publicity the amusing quote: "People are reading it who never read it before.—Sam Goldwyn."

